10275	-2004 53815	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC U.S. Patent and Trademark Office HDP Docket No. 2872-2003 Express Mail Label No.
Tab settings			▼ ▼
1. Name of conveying party(ies): The Budd Company To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and 1.		2. Name and address o	of receiving party(ies)
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ⊠ No	Name: ThyssenKrupp	Budd Company MAY 1 3 2004
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merge	er	Street Address: 3155 W	Vest Big Beaver Road
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Chang	ge of Name		State: MI Zip: 48084
Execution Date: October 1, 2002	Execution Date: October 1, 2002		ddress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademar 2,197,60	e application is: rk Reg. No.(s) 4
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp		B. Trademar 2,197,60 	rk Reg. No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed:		B. Trademar 2,197,600 ched? Yes No 1. Total number of applications	rk Reg. No.(s) 4 ations and trademarks involved: one
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom corresp	ondence	B. Trademar 2,197,60 	rk Reg. No.(s) 4 ations and trademarks involved: one
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: G. Gregory Schivley	ondence	B. Trademar 2,197,600 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of application of the control of the cont	rk Reg. No.(s) 4 ations and trademarks involved: one
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: G. Gregory Schivley	ondence	B. Trademar 2,197,600 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. The Commissioner is hadditional fees that may be	ations and trademarks involved: one 1) \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account nereby authorized to charge any e required or credit any overpayments
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning this document should be mailed: Name: G. Gregory Schivley Internal Address: Harness. Dickey & Pierce, P.I. Street Address: P.O. Box 828	ondence	B. Trademar 2,197,600 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. The Commissioner is hadditional fees that may be to Deposit Account No. 08 enclosed.	ations and trademarks involved: one 1) \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account nereby authorized to charge any e required or credit any overpayments 3-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondering this document should be mailed: Name: G. Gregory Schivley Internal Address: Harness, Dickey & Pierce, P.I. Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip:	L.C.	B. Trademar 2,197,60 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 Enclosed Authorized to be 8. The Commissioner is hadditional fees that may be to Deposit Account No. 08 enclosed. (Attach duplicate copy of	ations and trademarks involved: one 1) \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 828 City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fis a true copy of the original document. G. Gregory Schivley Name of Person Signing	dence L.C. 48303 DO NOT USE foregoing into my	B. Trademar 2,197,600 ched? Yes No 6. Total number of application of the commissioner is hadditional fees that may be to Deposit Account No. 08 enclosed. (Attach duplicate copy of THIS SPACE	ations and trademarks involved: one 1) \$ 40.00 charged to deposit account nereby authorized to charge any e required or credit any overpayments 8-0750. A duplicate copy of this sheet this page if paying by deposit account and any attached copy May 1, 2004 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0634

The foregoing amendment to th	ne Articles of Income	oration was duly	adonted on the	day of
the loregoing amendment to th				
incorporator(s) before the first n				e unanimous consent of the
,				٠,
	Signed this	day of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
(Signatu	(a)			Signature)
(0.9/12/2/	,		•	3 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
			D	-A No-ro
(Type or	Print Name)		(Type or Pri	nt Name)
(Signatur	re)		(\$	Signature)
(Type or	Print Name)		(7	ype or Print Name)
nembership basis.) The foregoing amendment to the A	rticles of Incorporation	n was duly adopte	d on the 27 th day ofJune, 2	2002 by the shareholders if a p
nembership basis.) The foregoing amendment to the Aleoroporation, or by the shareholders	rticles of Incorporation or members if a nonp	n was duly adopte profit corporation (d on the 27 th day ofJune, 2	2002 by the shareholders if a p
nembership basis.) The foregoing amendment to the Aleorporation, or by the shareholders at a meeting the necessary vote	rticles of Incorporation or members if a nonp es were cast in favor o	n was duly adopte profit corporation (of the amendment.	d on the 27 th day ofJune, 2 check one of the following)	2002 by the shareholders if a p
nembership basis.) the foregoing amendment to the Appropriation, or by the shareholders	articles of Incorporation or members if a nonposes were cast in favor of nolders or members half and (2) of the Act if or members who have	n was duly adopte profit corporation (of the amendment, aving not less that a nonprofit corpore not consented in	d on the 27 th day ofJune, 2 check one of the following) the minimum number of vation, or Section 407(1) of writing has been given. (N	2002 by the shareholders if a povotes required by statute in the Act if a profit corporation.
the hership basis.) the foregoing amendment to the Alproporation, or by the shareholders at a meeting the necessary vote by written consent of the shareholders accordance with Section 407(1 Written notice to shareholders all of the shareholders or meministration.	articles of Incorporations or members if a nonposes were cast in favor of molders or members had and (2) of the Act if or members who have been is permitted only are holders or members or	n was duly adopte profit corporation (of the amendment, aving not less that a nonprofit corpore not consented ir if such provision as entitled to vote in	d on the 27 th day ofJune, 2 check one of the following) the minimum number of vation, or Section 407(1) of writing has been given. (National sections of Interpretations of Interpreta	votes required by statute in the Act if a profit corporation. Note: Written consent by less the corporation.
the foregoing amendment to the Albridge and the shareholders at a meeting the necessary vote by written consent of the shareholders accordance with Section 407(1 Written notice to shareholders all of the shareholders or memions by written consent of all the shareholders.	articles of Incorporation or members if a nonposes were cast in favor of molders or members had and (2) of the Act if or members who have been is permitted only areholders or members of the Act if a profit co	n was duly adopte profit corporation (of the amendment, aving not less that a nonprofit corpore not consented ir if such provision as entitled to vote in proporation.	d on the 27 th day ofJune, 2 check one of the following) the minimum number of vation, or Section 407(1) of writing has been given. (National sections of Interpretations of Interpreta	votes required by statute in the Act if a profit corporation. Note: Written consent by less the corporation.
the foregoing amendment to the Allorporation, or by the shareholders at a meeting the necessary vote by written consent of the shareholders all of the shareholders all of the shareholders or memion by written consent of all the shareholders corporation, or Section 407(2) or the shareholders.	articles of Incorporations or members if a nonposes were cast in favor of molders or members had and (2) of the Act if or members who have been is permitted only areholders or members of the Act if a profit contion pursuant to section	n was duly adopte profit corporation (of the amendment. aving not less that a nonprofit corpore not consented in if such provision as entitled to vote in proporation.	d on the 27 th day ofJune, 2 check one of the following) the minimum number of vation, or Section 407(1) of writing has been given. (Nappears in the Articles of Ir accordance with section 4	votes required by statute in the Act if a profit corporation. Note: Written consent by less the corporation.)
the foregoing amendment to the Alproporation, or by the shareholders at a meeting the necessary vote by written consent of the shareholders accordance with Section 407(1 Written notice to shareholders all of the shareholders or memion by written consent of all the shareholders corporation, or Section 407(2) by the board of a profit corporation.	articles of Incorporation or members if a nonperson of the Act if a nonperson of the Act if or members who have abers is permitted only areholders or members of the Act if a profit contion pursuant to section	n was duly adopte profit corporation (of the amendment. aving not less that a nonprofit corpore not consented in if such provision as entitled to vote in proporation.	d on the 27 th day ofJune, 2 check one of the following) the minimum number of vation, or Section 407(1) of writing has been given. (Nappears in the Articles of Ir accordance with section 4	votes required by statute in the Act if a profit corporation. Note: Written consent by less the corporation.)
he foregoing amendment to the Alborporation, or by the shareholders at a meeting the necessary vote by written consent of the shareholders accordance with Section 407(1 Written notice to shareholders all of the shareholders or members are written consent of all the shareholders corporation, or Section 407(2) by the board of a profit corporation. This amendment to Article I of Profit Corporation.	articles of Incorporations or members if a nonposes were cast in favor of molders or members had and (2) of the Act if or members who have abers is permitted only areholders or members of the Act if a profit contion pursuant to section for the Articles of Incorporations	n was duly adopte profit corporation (of the amendment. aving not less that a nonprofit corpore not consented ir if such provision as entitled to vote in proporation. n 611(2). rporation shall be	d on the 27 th day ofJune, 2 check one of the following) the minimum number of vation, or Section 407(1) of writing has been given. (Nappears in the Articles of Ir accordance with section 4	rotes required by statute in the Act if a profit corporation. Note: Written consent by less theorporation.) 307(3) of the Act if a nonprofit 1, 2002.
the foregoing amendment to the Allorporation, or by the shareholders at a meeting the necessary vote by written consent of the shareholders all of the shareholders all of the shareholders or members all of the shareholders or members all of the shareholders or section 407(2) or by the board of a profit corporation. This amendment to Article I of	articles of Incorporations or members if a nonposes were cast in favor of molders or members had and (2) of the Act if or members who have abers is permitted only areholders or members of the Act if a profit contion pursuant to section for the Articles of Incorporations	n was duly adopte profit corporation (of the amendment. aving not less that a nonprofit corpore not consented ir if such provision as entitled to vote in proporation. n 611(2). rporation shall be	d on the 27 th day ofJune, 2 check one of the following) of the minimum number of vation, or Section 407(1) of writing has been given. (Appears in the Articles of Irraccordance with section 4 ceffective as of October Nonprofit and Professioned this day of	rotes required by statute in the Act if a profit corporation. Note: Written consent by less theorporation.) 307(3) of the Act if a nonprofit 1, 2002.

RECORDED: 05/13/1004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002975 FRAME: 0635